
GUPU GORND SNA 
TA 

F. No. GGSIPU/East Delhi Campus/Staff Quarter/2024-25/430 

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University 
Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110 078 

(Estate Branch) 

CIRCULAR 

Subject: - Updated Combined Seniority List for the Year 2024-2025 of the applied 
for Allotment of Staff Quarters at Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha 
University East Delhi Campus, Surajmal Vihar, New Delhi. 

Copy to. 

The seniority list for East Delhi Campus Surajmal Vihar for allotment of Staff Quarters is 
prepared as per "The Allotment of GGSIP University Residence Rules-2013" & is uploaded on 
the University website for information of all concerned. 

This seniority list is notified with the approval of Competent Authority. 

Any discrepancy in the said may please be reported to the undersigned within 15 days from the 
issue of this circular failing which it shall be presumed that the contents of the list are in order 
& the said list will be followed for allotment of Staff Quarters as per rules. 

1. All Members, GGSIP University Residence Allotrnent Committee. 

3. Controller of Finance, GGSIP University, for inforrmation please. 
2. Prof. A. K. Saini, Director, East Delhi Campus, GGSIPU - for Circulation. 

4. S. E., UWD, GGSIP University, for information please. 
5. Deputy Registrar, G.A., East Delhi Campus - for kind information. 

Dated 

Copy for information to. 

6. Head, UITS with the request to upload the same in the University website 
7. Guard file. 

Enclosed: 

1. A.R. to V.C. Sectt., for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor. 
2. A.R. to Registrar Sectt., for kind information of the Registrar. 

-e5-Ro25 

(Dipin Arora) 
Deputy Registrar/Estate 

A) Seniority Combined List Type-V, IV, III & II in GGSIPU East Delhi Campus. 

(Sarvesh Kr. Mishra) 
Section Oficer/Estate 
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s. No. Eligibi Name of the Applicant Designation 

2 

Type 

IL Kamal Jit Dhiman 

Updated Combined Seniority List of Annlicants for allotment of Staff Quarters in the East Delhi Campus Surajmal Vihar for vear 20202e 

Yogender Singh 

Pawan Kunar 

IAn Annapurna Mallick 

III Shishupal Kumar 

|IVAI Sourav Sil 

8IVIIl Khyati Chopra 

9 |IVALRitu Aggurwal 

IVu Rusbika Sehgal 

IVAL Atul Tripathi 

IIWIIArnbika Prasad Pradhan Assistuant 

VLITUu T Thonas 

13 V| Ahmadullah Khan 

IV/l Pooja Rana 

Section Oficer 

Assistant 

Jr. Assistant 

Video Editor 

Assistant 

Producer-Print 

Produccr-Radio 

|Assistant 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professo 

Assistunt 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 

|Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Department /Emplovee CaterolPay Sçale /Pay Band 

School Code 

Estate Branch 40143 

Exanminatiou 40349 
Branch 

|Acadennic |40643 
Brnt 
USMC 

USMC 

|USMC 

USDI 

USAR 

USAR 

USAR 

USAR 

USDI 

USDI 

USAR 

20540 

20542 

20543 

30886 

SO874 

SO870 

30898 

30901 

30904 

30903 

30915 

OBC 

Gen 

Gen 

OB 

Ger 

icn 

PH 

Gen 

C 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

47600-1SI 100 

9300-34S00 

|25500-8II00 

J47600-15I 100 

47600-15 U00 

47600-151100 

Cen 56100 

56100 
|I77500 (Level-10) 

56100 

Gen 56100 

177500 (Level-10) 

|I77500 (Levcl-10) 

I77500 (Levcl-10) 

56100 
|I77500 (Level-10) 

56100 
177500 (Level-10) 

56100 
177500 (Levcl-10) 

S6100 
177500 (Level-10) 

AGP/ 
GE 

4800 

4200 

2400 

4800 

4800 

4800 

6000 

6000 

6000 

600 

6000 

6000 

6000 

6000 

Basic Total Basic pay Date of Date of Pay us(Basic + and levelas joining in the joining om 
per AGP) per 7th Lniversity present 

6CPC CPC Grade Pay 6tl 
CPC 

74300 

49000 

34300 

68000 

68000 

66000 

68800 

66800 

66800 

70900 

68800 

68800 

63000 

66800 

01-Mar-00 |05-Jan-22 03-Jan-73 |Jan'2033 

23-1Mav-03 03-Sep-13 01Jun-77 June'2037 

05-Aug-08 05-Aug-18 |23-Mar-78 Mar2038 

31-Mar-10 31-Mur-20 27-Mar-80 Mur2040 

30-May-12 

02-May-|| 02-May-21 05-Feb-78 Feb'2038 

09-Nov-22 

09-Nov-22 

14-Nov-22 

19-Dec-22 

Dale of 
Birth 

22-Mar-23 

Date of 
Retirement 

27-Mur-23 

|10-Apr-23 

|21-Sep-23 

30-May-22 15-JukS0 Jul'2040 

09-Nov-22 |10-May-82 May'2047 

09-Nov-22 07-Aug-90 Aug2055 

14-Nov-22 04-Jun-86 Jun'2051 

19-Dec-22 12-0ct-92 Oct'2057 

|22-MMar-23 21-0ct-8s Oer2053 

|27-Mar-23 30-MMay-$9 May'2054 

10-Apr-23 28-Jan-88 Jan'2053 

21-Sep-23 01Ju-92 Jul'2057 
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AS per Clause & (d) of the "The Allotment of GGSIP University Residence Rules-2013" following Names of applicants are added at the end of the List whose annleosts 
s. No.Eligibl| Name of the Applicant Designation 

16 

Type 

IVAIL Gaurav Kumar Mishra 

Vijay Kumar 

IVII |Yogesh Kumar Bhanu 

IVAILManisha 

19 VAV Swcta Singh 

Assistant 

|Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

General Assistant Examination 

Assistant 

|Professor 
|Associate 

are received after 3st July 2024 till date. As on date 06.05.2025 

Depart1nent /Employee Cat. 

Professor 

School 

|USAR 

Branch 
USDI 

USDI 

USMC 

|Code 

30946 

40346 

30912 

30914 

|30673 

EWS 

SC 

|SC 

Gen 

Pay Scale /Pay Bund 

S6100 
|177500 (Level-10) 
44900-142400 

S7700 
I82400 (Level-10) 
57700 
I82400 (Level-10) 
131400-217 100 

(Level-13A) 

AGP / 
GP 

6000 

4600 

6000 

6000 

9000 

Date of BasicTotal 

Pay as (Basic + joining in 
per AGP) the 

6th 6CPC 

CPC 

University 

Basic pay and Date of Birth 
level as per 

|7th CPC 

3-Sep-24 57700 

19-Mar-22 |30500 

|1-Sep-23 63000 

19-Sep-23 63000 

24-Oc1-08 |143600 

5-Jun-90 

26-Jul-75 

8-Aug-94 

Date of 

26-Jul-76 

Received 
Application 

19-09-2024 

16-Sep-9 I 17.,02. 2025 

13-11-2024 

17.02 2025 

|20.04 2025 
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